0251
Size (NG) 6
Up to 350 bar
Up to 80 L/min
Type G...WE6...L6X
2.21
Contents
4/3, 4/2 and 3/2

If solenoid is fixed at
position ‘a’,
the ordering code is...EA.
Hydraulic components ｜ Hengli hydraulic 03 /06Directional valve ｜ Type G...WE6...L6X
Ordering code
Spool symbols
*/ /WE 6 L6X B2--
Explosion-resistant type I    =G1
Explosion-resistant type Ⅱ =G2
3 ways(For spool A , B ) =3
4 ways                                  =4
Nominal size 6                                            =6
Directional valve with
wet pin solenoids
Symbols e.g. C, E etc.
Serial number                                                     =L6X
(L60-L69 have the same interior structures
and mounting dimensions)
Return spring                                                           = No code
Without return spring                                           = O
Without return spring, and with detent       = OF
Threaded explosion protection solenoid                      =B2
Further details
in clear text
No code =             NBR seals
V               =             FKM seals
           Voltage
 G12   =                                            12VDC
 G24   =                                            24VDC
 G36   =                                            36VDC
G110 =                                         110VDC
No code =    Wthout cartridge throttle
B08 =           Throttle - Φ0.8 mm
B10 =           Throttle - Φ1.0 mm
B12 =           Throttle - Φ1.2 mm
B15 =           Throttle - Φ1.5 mm
B20 =           Throttle - Φ2.0 mm
B25 =           Throttle - Φ2.5 mm
B30 =           Throttle - Φ3.0 mm
Notes:
no A9, B9, D9 and Y9.../O and.../OF...type
A9, B9, D9 and Y9 are used as pilot valve only
Note: G1 Explosion protection grade EX d Ⅰ Mb;          G2 Explosion protection grade EX d Ⅱ C T4 Gb
0254
02
Hengli hydraulic ｜ Hydraulic components 04/06 Directional valve ｜ Type G...WE6...L6X
Technical data
Electrical data
Fixing position Optional
Environment temperature range    ℃ -30 to +50 (NBR seal)
-20 to +50 (FKM seal)
Weight Single solenoid kg 2.6
Double solenoids   kg 4.3
Max.operating
pressure
Port P, A, B bar 350
Port T bar 210
when the operating pressure exceeds the
permission value, spool symbol A and B
must make the port T for draining
Max. flow-rate L/min 80
Flow cross section
(switching neutral
position )
VersionQ     mm2 About 6% of nominal area
VersionW mm2 About 3% of nominal area
Fluid Mineral oil suitable for NBR and FKM seal
Phosphate ester for FKM seal
Fluid temperature range      ℃ -30 to +80 (NBR seal)
-20 to +80 (FKM seal)
Viscosity range     mm2/s 2.8 to 500
Degree of contamination Maximum permissible degree of fluid contamination:

Example:
If solenoid is fixed at position ‘a’,
the ordering code is...EA.
Hydraulic components ｜ Hengli hydraulic 03 /06Directional valve ｜ Type G...WE10...L3X
Ordering code
Spool symbols
*/ /WE 10 L3X B2--
Explosion-resistant type I    =G1
Explosion-resistant type Ⅱ =G2
3 ways(For spool A , B )   =3
4 ways                                    =4
Nominal size 10                                      =10
Directional valve with
wet pin solenoids
Symbols e.g. C, E etc.
Serial number                                                         =L3X
(L30-L39 have the same interior structures
and mounting dimensions)
Return spr ing                                                             =No code
Without return spr ing                                            = O
Without return spr ing , and with det ent       = OF
Threaded explosion protection  solenoid                          =B2
Further details
in clear text
No code =             NBR seals
V               =             FKM seals
           Voltage :
 G12   =                                            12VDC
 G24   =                                            24VDC
 G36   =                                            36VDC
G110 =                                         110VDC
No code =Wthout cartridge throttle
B08 =           Throttle - Φ0.8 mm
B10 =           Throttle - Φ1.0 mm
B12 =           Throttle - Φ1.2 mm
B15 =           Throttle - Φ1.5 mm
B20 =           Throttle - Φ2.0 mm
B25 =           Throttle - Φ2.5 mm
B30 =           Throttle - Φ3.0 mm
Notes: no B9, D9 and Y9.../O and.../OF...type
Note: G1 Explosion protection grade EX d Ⅰ Mb;          G2 Explosion protection grade EX d Ⅱ C T4 Gb
0260
02
Hengli hydraulic ｜ Hydraulic components 04/06
Technical data
Electrical data
Fixing position Optional
Environment temperature range    ℃ -30 to +50 (NBR seal)
-20 to +50 (FKM seal)
Weight Single solenoid kg  5.9
Double solenoids   kg  8.9
Max.operating
pressure
Port P, A, B bar  315
Port T bar  210
when the operating pressure exceeds the
permission value, spool symbol A and B
must make the port T for draining
Max. flow-rate L/min 120
Flow cross section
(switching neutral
position )
Version V    mm2 11(A/B → T);   10.3(P → A/B)
Version W mm2 2.5(A/B → T)
Version Q mm2 5.5(A/B → T)
Fluid Mineral oil suitable for NBR and FKM seal
Phosphate ester for FKM seal
Fluid temperature range      ℃ -30 to +80 (NBR seal)
-20 to +80 (FKM seal)
Viscosity range     mm2/s  2.8 to 500
Degree of contamination Maximum permissible degree of fluid contamination: